Y

S |
-,

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (057)

Route #: 057

Driver: Bus #:

RT 57- PLEASANTDALE ESOL (6/3-6/28/24) M-TH 7:30AM-2PM

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
06:41 AM 3214 VALLEYBLUFF DR ,30340 AZALEA APTS 14 14
06:44 AM  PLEASANTDALE RD, 30340 & REGAL VISTA APTS 6 20
06:47 AM  PLEASANTDALE RD ,30340 & SHADOW WALK LA ,30340 3 23
06:49 AM  SPRING MEADOW RD, 30084 & SPRING BRANCH WY, 30084 2 25
06:51 AM 4497 CHAMBLEE TUCKER RD, 30084 2 27
06:55 AM  HENDERSON RD ,30084 & THAWLEY PL ,30084 1 28
07:01 AM  LAVISTA RD ,30084 & ASHLEYWOOD DR 1 29
07:06 AM  LAWRENCEVILLE HWY & SHADY LN 30084 1 30
07:10 AM 3665 LAWRENCEVILLE HWY ,30084 PINEWOOD TWNHMS /FRONT ENT 3 33
07:13 AM 3535 LAWRENCEVILLE HWY ,30084 PINEWOOD TOWNHOMES (BACK) 1 34
07:30 AM  SCHOOL: PLEASANTDALE ELEM SCH 0 0

EE R I S I I O I S R O I I I I R I I O I I I R R S R I R I R I S T

End of Run: 315.E02

EE R I S I I I R I R O I I I I R I S I R R I R R I O R I O T

05/ 28/ 2024 Page 1



Y

S |
-,

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (058)

Route #: 058

Driver: Bus #:

RT-58 PLEASANTDALE ESOL (6/3-6/28/24) M-TH 7:30AM-2PM

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
06:58 AM  LAVISTA RD, 30084 & ALDAH DR 2 2
07:03 AM  HENDERSON RD, 30084 & CARAWAY DR 1 3
07:08 AM 3450 EVANS RD, 30341(ESTUARY APTS----BACK ENTRANCE) 11 14
07:14 AM 3201 HENDERSON MILL RD ,30341 @ ESTUARY APTS 4 18
07:18 AM 3207 HENDERSON MILL RD ,30341 (ASHFORD APTS) 8 26
07:19 AM 3301 HENDERSON MILL RD ,30341 HENDERSON PARK CONDOS 1 27
07:20 AM 1000 MONTAGE WAY MONTAGE APTS (AT BUILDING ENT) 4 31
07:24 AM  OLD CHAMBLEE TUCKER RD @ALTURAS EMBRY HILS 6 37

APTS(BEG,MID,END)
07:24 AM  OLD CHAMBLEE TUCKER RD ,30340 & HENLEY PARK DR ,30340 6 43
07:30 AM  SCHOOL: PLEASANTDALE ELEM SCH 0 0

EE R I S I I I I I I I I R S I O I I R R I R R I O R I S T

End of Run: 315.E03

EE R I S I I I R I I R I R I I I R I S I O I I O I R R I R R R O I R I O T

05/ 28/ 2024 Page 2



Y

S |
-,

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (059)

Route #: 059

Driver: Bus #:

RT 59- PLEASANTDALE ESOL (6/3-6/28/24) M-TH 7:30AM-2PM

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
06:54 AM 3340 LANSBURY VILLAGE DR ,30341 THE CROSSINGS APTS 8 8
06:59 AM CHAMBLEE TUCKER RD ,30341 & N EMBRY CIR ,30341 1 9
07:00 AM 3028 CHAMBLEE TUCKER RD ,30341 (THE HEIGHTS APT ENTRANCE 5 14
07:03 AM 3266 CHAMBLEE TUCKER RD ,30341 STERLING OAKS APTS 2 16
07:05 AM 3365 CHAMBLEE TUCKER RD, 30341@VILLAS OF EMBRY HILLS APTS 7 23
07:09AM  EMBRY CIR ,30341 & CHASE RD ,30341 3 26
07:177 AM N SHALLOWFORD RD ,30338 COLUMNS @ LAKE RIDGE APT 1 27
07:30 AM  SCHOOL: PLEASANTDALE ELEM SCH 0 0

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx**x

End of Run: 315.E04

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx**x

05/ 28/ 2024 Page 3



Y
"

N
-,

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (060)

Route #: 060

Driver: Bus #:

RT 60- PLEASANTDALE ESOL (6/3-6/28/24) M-TH 7:30AM-2PM

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
06:58 AM  HAMILTON SQ, 30033 & LAVISTA RD, 30033 1 1
06:59 AM  LAVISTA RD, 30084 & HUDSON RD, 30084@ LAVISTA CROSSING APTS 5 6
07:04 AM  TRISTAN CIR ,30345 & GALAHAD DR ,30345 (EAST) 1 7
07:09AM  SHALLOWFORD RD, 30345 & MELINDA DR, 30345 5 12
07:14 AM 2500 SHALLOWFORD RD ,30345 THE BROOKE APTS 2 14
07:16 AM  CALADIUM DR, 30345 & HAWTHORNE DR, 30345 3 17
07:17 AM 4463 BRIARCLIFF RD, 30345 1 18
07:30 AM  SCHOOL: PLEASANTDALE ELEM SCH 0 0

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx**x

End of Run: 315.E05

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx**x

05/ 28/ 2024 Page 4



Y

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION XX

RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (061)
Route #: (061 Driver:

Bus #:

RT 61- PLEASANTDALE ESOL (6/3-6/28/24) M-TH 7:30AM-2PM

Stop Time Stop Location

Students Total
07:10 AM 3183 BUFORD HWY, 30329 @ VILLAS AT DRUID HILLS (OVERFLOW) 14 14
07:15AM 1750 BRIARWOOD RD ,30329 RESERVE@ BROOKHAVEN APTS 16 30
07:18 AM 4203 BUFORD HWY, 30345 PEPPERTREE APTS 1 31

07:30 AM SCHOOL: PLEASANTDALE ELEM SCH 0 0
khkhkkhkhkhhkhkhhkhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhhkhkhdhkhkkhkrkk krkkx**x

End of Run: 315.E06

khkhkkhkhkhhkhkhhkhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhhkhkhdhkhkkhkrkk krkkx**x

05/ 28/ 2024 Page 5




Y

S |
-,

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (062)

Route #: 062

Driver: Bus #:

RT 62- PLEASANTDALE ESOL (6/3-6/28/24) M-TH 7:30AM-2PM

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
07:12AM  ARROW CIR, 30341 & DRESDEN WY, 30341 1 1
07:15AM  VILLA ESTA DR, 30341 & SHALLOWFORD TER, 30341 2 3
07:15AM  SHALLOWFORD TER, 30341 & HILLTOP DR, 30341 1 4
07:17 AM  BEVERLY HILLS DR, 30341 & CORAL WY, 30341 4 8
07:17 AM  JANICE CIR ,30341 & CORAL WAY ,30341 1 9
07:17 AM  JANICE CIR ,30341 & JANICE CT ,30341 1 10
07:18 AM  ORTEGA WAY ,30341 & BEVERLY HILLS DR ,30341 1 11
07:18 AM 2400 BEVERLY HILLS DR ,30341 CARROLL COURT APTS 3 14
07:19 AM  BEVERLY HILLS DR ,30341 & STRATFORD ARMS DR, 30341 (WEST) 2 16
07:20 AM  BEVERLY HILLS DR ,30341 & STRATFORD ARMS DR, 30341 (EAST) 3 19
07:30 AM  SCHOOL: PLEASANTDALE ELEM SCH 0 0

EE R I S I I O I S R O I I I I R I I O I I I R R S R I R I R I S T

End of Run: 315.E08

EE R I S I I I R I R O I I I I R I S I R R I R R I O R I O T

05/ 28/ 2024 Page 6



Y
"

N
-,

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (063)

Route #: 063

Driver: Bus #:

RT 63- PLEASANTDALE ESOL (6/3-6/28/24) M-TH 7:30AM-2PM

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
07:08 AM  SHALIMAR DR ,30345 & CLAIRMONT TER ,30345 (SOUTH) 1 1
07:11 AM  DERING CIR, 30345 & CAPEHART CIR 3 4
07:12 AM 2214 DERING CIR, 30345 1 5
07:13 AM 2615 OAK SHADOW LA, 30345 SIERRA VILLAGE APTS 6 11
07:177 AM  DRESDEN DR ,30341 & DRESDEN CT ,30341 4 15
07:18 AM 2236 PLASTER RD,30345 @ BLOOM AT DRESDEN PARK 10 25
07:18 AM 2203 PLASTER RD ,30345 @ MIRADOR AT PEACHTREE APTS 18 43
07:19 AM 2235 PLASTER RD ,30345 BELLA VILLAS APTS 12 55
07:30 AM  SCHOOL: PLEASANTDALE ELEM SCH 0 0

EE R I S I I I R I I R I R I I I R I S I O I I O I R R I R R R O I R I O T

End of Run: 315.E09

EE R I S I I I R I R I R S I R R I R R I O R I T

05/ 28/ 2024 Page 7



Y

S |

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION ., .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (064)

Route #: 064

Driver: Bus #:

RT 64- PLEASANTDALE ESOL (6/3-6/28/24) M-TH 7:30AM-2PM

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
07:04 AM 2213 BRIARCLIFF RD, 30329 @ HAMPTON HALL APTS 2 2
07:04 AM  BRIARCLIFF RD & WILLOW LAKE DR ,LEGACY @ DRUID HLS APTS 1 3
07:05 AM 1491 DRUID VALLEY DR NE, ATLANTA, GA 30329 @ THE LEGACY APTS 10 13
07:14 AM  AUDUBON BRIARCLIFF APTS (BRIARCLIFF ENTRANCE) 5 18
07:17 AM 2515 NORTHEAST EXPY NE, 30345 @ THE AVENUES (INDIGO) 14 32
07:21 AM 2565 SHALLOWFORD RD, 30345 93 EAST APTS 1 33
07:30 AM  SCHOOL: PLEASANTDALE ELEM SCH 0 0

EE R I S I I I I R I I I R I I S I I R R R R I R I T

End of Run: 315.EO0A

EE R I S I I I I R I I I R I I S I I R R R R I R I T

05/ 28/ 2024 Page 8



Y

S |
-,

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (065)

Route #: 065

Driver: Bus #:

RT 65- PLEASANTDALE ESOL (6/3-6/28/24) M-TH 7:30AM-2PM

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
07:11 AM 2739 SHALLOWFORD RD ,30341 BEDFORD PARK APTS 6 6
07:11 AM 2775 SHALLOWFORD RD, 30341 @ BEDFORD PARK APTS 10 16
07:11 AM 2789 SHALLOWFORD RD, 30341 @ BEDFORD PARK APTS 3 19
07:12 AM  DRESDEN DR, 30341 & MARLIN DR, 30341 1 20
07:14 AM  DRESDEN DR ,30341 & WHISPERING HILLS DR ,30341 2 22
07:14 AM  SHALLOWFORD RD, 30341 & DRESDEN DR, 30341 1 23
07:16 AM  WHISPERING HILLS DR, 30341 & ALCOA CT, 30341 2 25
07:177 AM  SHALLOWFORD RD ,30341 & WOODSIDE WAY ,30341 2 27
07:17 AM 2973 SHALLOWFORD RD, 30341 1 28
07:18 AM  WOODSIDE WAY ,30341 & WHISPERING HILLS DR ,30341 1 29
07:19 AM 3133 SHALLOWFORD RD ,30341 2 31
07:20 AM 2543 CHAMBLEE TUCKER RD, 30341 2 33
07:20 AM LA VENTURE DR, 30341 & STRATFORD ARMS DR, 30341 1 34
07:30 AM  SCHOOL: PLEASANTDALE ELEM SCH 0 0

khkhkkhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhdhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhkhdhkhdhkhdhkrkkhkrkk rkkx**x

End of Run: 315.E0B

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhrkk krkkx**x

05/ 28/ 2024 Page 9



Y

S |
-,

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (066)

Route #: 066

Driver: Bus #:

RT 66- PLEASANTDALE ESOL (6/3-6/28/24) M-TH 7:30AM-2PM

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
07:04 AM 4726 CHAMBLEE TUCKER RD, 30084 3 3
07:05 AM  LIVSEY RD, 30084 & LIVSEY WOODS DR, 30084 1 4
07:11 AM  GLADNEY DR ,30341 & GALANGALE WAY ,30340 1 5
07:15 AM 3261 WESTMART LA ,30340 2 7
07:17 AM 4267 CHAMBLEE TUCKER RD, 30340 1 8
07:18 AM 3165 PLEASANTDALE RD ,30084 BENTLEY PLACE CONDOS 1 9
07:20 AM 5086 WOODRIDGE WAY ,30340 1 10
07:21 AM 3515 PLEASANTDALE RD ,30340 SHADOW LAKE APTS 9 19
07:22 AM  PLEASANTDALE RD, 30340 & REGAL VISTA APTS 2 21
07:22 AM  PLEASANTDALE RD & MORNINGSIDE VILLAGE @ ASHFORD WALK APTS 6 27
07:30 AM  SCHOOL: PLEASANTDALE ELEM SCH 0 0

EE R I S I I O I S R O I I I I R I I O I I I R R S R I R I R I S T

End of Run: 315.E0C

EE R I S I I I R I R O I I I I R I S I R R I R R I O R I O T

05/ 28/ 2024 Page 10



Y

S |
-,

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (067)

Route #: 067

Driver: Bus #:

RT 67- PLEASANTDALE ESOL (6/3-6/28/24) M-TH 7:30AM-2PM

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
07:07 AM 3657 PLEASANTDALE RD FOREST COVE APTS 27 27
07:07 AM 3637 PLEASANTDALE RD ,30340 CREEKSIDE APTS 4 31
07:08 AM 3771 PLEASANTDALE RD ,30340 PLEASANTDALE XING APT 1 32
07:09 AM  RUTHERFORD GLEN CIR, 30340 RUTHERFORD GLEN APTS 1 33
07:11 AM 4659 DAWSON BLVD ,30340 SONOMA RIDGE APT (ENT) 18 o1
07:14 AM 100 WOOD TERRACE PL ,30340 WOOD TERRACE APTS 6 57
07:18 AM 628 WOOD TERRACE WY ,30340 2 59
07:30 AM  SCHOOL: PLEASANTDALE ELEM SCH 0 0

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx**x

End of Run: 315.E0D

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx**x

05/ 28/ 2024 Page 11



Y

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .. N

RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (068)
Route #:
068 Driver: Bus #:

RT 68- PLEASANTDALE ESOL (6/3-6/28/24) M-TH 7:30AM-2PM

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
07:11 AM 2112 PLASTER RD, 30345 3 3
07:13 AM 2200 PLASTER RD, 30345 HUNTINGTON CREEK APTS (2ND LOAD) 10 13
07:177 AM  SHALLOWFORD RD ,30341 & ARROW CIR ,30341 2 15
07:20 AM 4725 BUFORD HWY ,30341 @ HUNTINGTON TERRACES APTS 15 30
07:30 AM  SCHOOL: PLEASANTDALE ELEM SCH 0 0

EE R I S I I I I R I I I R I I S I I R R R R I R I T

End of Run: 315.EOE

EE R I S I I I I R I I I R I I S I I R R R R I R I T

05/ 28/ 2024

Page 12




Y
"

N
-,

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (069)

Route #: 069

Driver: Bus #:

RT 69- PLEASANTDALE ESOL (6/3-6/28/24) M-TH 7:30AM-2PM

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
07:11 AM  CLAIRMONT RD, 30319 & CANMONT DR, 30319 2 2
07:12 AM 3814 BUFORD HWY, 30319 @ BUFORD TOWNHOMES 2 4
07:13 AM 3700 BUFORD HWY, 30329 @ CAMBRIDGE COURT APT 1 5
07:13 AM 3658 BUFORD HWY, 30329 @ CARMEL CREEK APTS 1 6
07:13 AM 3632 BUFORD HWY ,30329 @ SIERRA STATION APTS/ BUFORD HEIGHTS 6 12
07:13 AM 3610 BUFORD HWY, 30329 @ BUFORD HEIGHTS APTS 2 14
07:13 AM 3540 BUFORD HWY, 30329 GARDENS @ BRIARWOOD APTS (ENTRANCE) 13 27
07:13 AM 3524 BUFORD HWY ,30329 HAVEN HILL APTS (OVERFLOW) 7 34
07:30 AM  SCHOOL: PLEASANTDALE ELEM SCH 0 0

EE R I S I I I R I I R I R I I I R I S I O I I O I R R I R R R O I R I O T

End of Run: 315.EOF

EE R I S I I I R I R I R S I R R I R R I O R I T

05/ 28/ 2024 Page 13



Y

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION XX

RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (420)
Route #: 420 Driver:

Bus #:

RT 420- PLEASANTDALE ESOL (6/3-6/28/24) M-TH 7:30AM-2PM

Stop Time Stop Location

Students Total
07:10 AM 3510 BUFORD HWY, 30329 @ COMMONS AT BRIARWOOD PARK APTS 27 27
07:11 AM 3460 BUFORD HWY, 30329 @ MAGNOLIA GARDENS APTS 7 34
07:11 AM 3446 BUFORD HWY, 30319 & HILLCREST AT BROOKHAVEN APTS 7 41

07:30 AM SCHOOL: PLEASANTDALE ELEM SCH 0 0
khkhkkhkhkhhkhkhhkhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhhkhkhdhkhkkhkrkk krkkx**x

End of Run: 315.E0G

khkhkkhkhkhhkhkhhkhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhhkhkhdhkhkkhkrkk krkkx**x

05/ 28/ 2024 Page 14




Y

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (421)
Route #:
421 Driver: Bus #:

RT-421 PLEASANTDALE ESOL (6/3-6/28/24) M-TH 7:30AM-2PM

Stop Time Stop Location

Students Total

07:03 AM CLAIRMONT RD ,30033 & GABLES MONTCLAIR APTS 1 1
07:06 AM DESMOND DR ,30033 & WEBSTER DR ,30033 1 2
07:16 AM  ANDERSON PL ,30033 & HUDSON WOODS TRL ,30033 1 3
07:30 AM SCHOOL: PLEASANTDALE ELEM SCH 0 0

khkhkkhkhkhhkhkhhkhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhhkhkhdhkhkkhkrkk krkkx**x

End of Run: 315.EOH

khkhkkhkhkhhkhkhhkhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhhkhkhdhkhkkhkrkk krkkx**x

05/ 28/ 2024 Page 15



Y

S |

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION ., .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (56)

Route #:
DOLRe 56 Driver: Bus #:

RT 56- PLEASANTDALE ESOL (6/3-6/28/24) M-TH 7:30AM-2PM

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
06:55 AM 2264 LAVISTA RD ,30329 KENCO APTS 1 1
06:59 AM 2088 CLAIRMONT RD, 30033 1 2
07:05 AM 755 HOUSTON MILL RD, 30329 @ HARWOOD CONDOS (ENTRANCE) 1 3
07:13AM  CLAIRMONT RD, 30033 & CARLYLE LAKE, 30033 1 4
07:30 AM  SCHOOL: PLEASANTDALE ELEM SCH 0 0

EE R I S I I I I R I I I R I I S I I R R R R I R I T

End of Run: 315.E00

EE R I S I I I I R I I I R I I S I I R R R R I R I T

05/ 28/ 2024 Page 16



